DUCKEL NO. 2047.1001-000 (E.1<u>1922/1</u>-0122) @PFDesktop_ODMA/MHODMA/Manage:406194,1 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) Name: The Wellcome Foundation Limited (a) Martin J. Sims. (b) ↓ Scoπ Crowe Internal Address: Glaxo Wellcome House Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? [] Yes [X] No Street Address: Berkeley Avenue Nature of conveyance: [j Merger [X] Assignment UB6 0NN UΚ 21P: Greenford, Middlesex State: [] Change of Name City: Security Agreement Other [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes Execution Date (a) June 18, 2003. (b) June 23, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No (s) A. Patent Application No (s) 5,985,279 09/378,967 5,997,867 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved [3] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed .. \$ 120 Total Fee (37 C F R 3 41)..... Name Heien E. Wendler Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any [X] overpayment to deposit account Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] 8 Deposit account number. Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 08-0380 01742-9133 State MA ZIP City: Concord (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document 1/11/con E - Wendler
Signature 7.24.03 Helen E. Wendier Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

-24-03 05:06pm From-HBS&R 1978-341-0136 T-106 P.03/08 F-596

Docket No. 2047.1001-000 (LYNX91-01A)

Multi-Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martin J. Sims and J. Scott Crowe, together with co-inventor Herman Waldmann, have invented a certain improvement in "HUMANIZED ANTIBODY AGAINST CD18" described in the United States Letters Patent and United States Patent Application listed below:

- (a) U.S. Patent No. 5,985,279;
- (b) U.S. Patent No. 5,997,867; and
- (c) U.S. Application No. 09/378,967;

WHEREAS, The Wellcome Foundation Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), of Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 ONN, United Kingdom, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said Letters Patent and application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein:

-2-

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

 Inventor
Address 29 HINES LANE, COMBETTON CAMBLINGE, 082 787 UK
BODS SSIN ONF. UK
May Brun Moure 2 CHURCHCATE GREAT BARFORD, REDC MK44 3HW

4-03 05:07pm From-HBS&R 1978-341-0136 T-106 P.05/08 F-596

-3-

	Inventor			 Date	
		J. Sc	cott Crowe		
	Address			 	
Wimess					
Aumess -			-	 	
-			····	 	
Witness					
-					
Address .				 	
-				 	

ООМА/МНОВМА чМанаве: 402176, 1

-24-03 05:07pm From-HBS&R 1978-341-0136 T-106 P.06/08 F-596

Docket No. 2047.1001-000 (LYNX91-01A)

Multi-loint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martin J. Sims and J. Scott Crowe, together with co-inventor Herman Waldmann, have invented a certain improvement in "HUMANIZED ANTIBODY AGAINST CD18" described in the United States Letters Patent and United States Patent Application listed below:

- (a) U.S. Patent No. 5,985,279;
- (b) U.S. Patent No. 5,997,867; and
- (c) U.S. Application No. 09/378,967;

WHEREAS, The Wellcome Foundation Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), of Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 ONN, United Kingdom, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said Letters Patent and application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein:

-2-

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor		Date
	Martin J. Sims	
Address		
Witness		
Address		

Witness		
Withtess		
Address		
		1811

-3-

	Inventor J. Scott Crowe Date 23 June 2003
	Address ZS EARLSMEAD LETCHWORTH HERTS.
	SGE BUK
Witness	al Thwaite
Address	16 GROSVANOR GARDINIS
	RIGGLESWADE LEDS SGIB OMF
	Mullesk
	6 BLENWOOD PIOSE STEVENAGE, HERTS, SGZ 9QT
•	STEUCHUIC, TICKIS, OGZ TOI

ODMAMHODMAMMANAGE,402176,1